Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
DIAMOND SAW BLADE
USER MANUAL
We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

7. Ensure a straight cut. Avoid tilting the saw blade when operating.
8. If blade becomes glazed or its cutting ability decrease it can be resharpened by
cutting in abrasive material i.e. sand.stone.
9. After changing blades, ensure that the arrow on the blade is rotating in the
correct direction.
10. Never exceed permissible rotation speeds as given below.
Model list
These tooth made of 30Cr Mo+diamond
SN Model Qty
Outer diameter
size
Tooth
profile
Blade
height
1 XMF350124464F 1 350mm(14inch) Flat tooth 12mm
2 XMF400124464F 1 400mm(16inch) Flat tooth 12mm
3 XMF450124464F 1 450mm(18inch) Flat tooth 12mm
4 XMF500124464F 1 500mm(20inch) Flat tooth 12mm
5 XMF350124464F-3 3 350mm(14inch) Flat tooth 12mm
6 XMF350104182F 1 350mm(14inch) Flat tooth 10mm
7 XMF350124464XFH 1 350mm(14inch) Helical tooth 12mm
8 XMF400124464XFH 1 400mm(16inch) Helical tooth 12mm
9 XMF450124109XF 1 450mm(18inch) Helical tooth 12mm
10 XMF500124109XF 1 500mm(20inch) Helical tooth 12mm
11 XMF350104464XFH 1 350mm(14inch) Helical tooth 10mm
12 XMF300124464TH 1 300mm(12inch) Ripple tooth 12mm
13 XMF350124464TH 1 350mm(14inch) Ripple tooth 12mm
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia